
2023 Sunbelt Expo Farmer of the Year
State Coordinators

ALABAMA / Jeff Helms                                                                                             
Alabama Farmers Federation
P.O. Box 11000 / 36191
2108 East South Blvd
Montgomery, AL 36116
Work Phone: (334) 613-4212 
Email Address: jhelms@alfafarmers.org

ARKANSAS / Ashley Wallace
Social Media / Public Relations Specialist
Arkansas Farm Bureau
P.O. Box 31/ 72203
10720 Kanis Road
Little Rock, AR 72211
Work Phone: (501) 228-1521
Email Address: ashley.wallace@arfb.com

FLORIDA / Jared Lanier
Director, Field Services Division
Florida Farm Bureau Federation
5700 SW 34th Street
Gainesville, FL 32614
Work Phone: (352) 384-2668
Email Address: jared.lanier@ffbf.org

GEORGIA / Dr. Mark McCann
University of Georgia
111 Conner Hall
Athens, GA 30602
Work Phone: (706) 542-3824
Email Address: mmccnn@uga.edu

KENTUCKY / Renee Carrico
Livestock & Environmental Field Specialist
Kentucky Farm Bureau
P.O. Box 20700 /40250
9201 Bunsen Parkway
Louisville, KY 40220
Work: (502) 495-5137
Email Address: Renee.Carrico@kyfb.com

MISSISSIPPI / Dr. Curt Lacy
Mississippi State University Extension
405-C Bost Box 9601
Miss State, MS  39762
Telephone: 662-686-9311
Email Address: curt.lacy@msstate.edu

NORTH CAROLINA / DeShon Cromartie
Director of Field Services
North Carolina Farm Bureau
5301 Glenwood Ave
Raleigh, NC 27608
Work Phone: (919) 782-1705
Email Address: deshon.cromartie@ncfb.org

SOUTH CAROLINA / Dr. Brian Callahan
Clemson University
103 Barre Hall
Clemson, SC 29634
Work Phone: (864) 656-3382
Email Address: bcallah@clemson.edu

TENNESSEE / Dr. Justin Rhinehart
Assistant Dean of Extension                  
P.O. Box 160
Spring Hill, TN 37174
Work Phone: 931-486-2129
Email Address: jrhinehart@utk.edu

VIRGINIA / Dr. Daniel (Dan) Goerlich
Associate Director Economy, Community & Food
Virginia Tech University
115 Hutcheson Hall
Blacksburg, VA 24061-0908
Work Phone: (540) 231-7610
Email Address: dalego@vt.edu


